2019080056

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Notice of Exemption

P.O. Box 3044, Room 222 Sacramento, CA 95814 X County Clerk	1	Placer County Planning Services Division 3091 County Center Dr., Suite 140 Auburn, CA 95603					
County of Placer Project Title: APPLEGATE GARAGE - MUP C Project Number: PLN17-00053 APN#: 073-170-054-000, 073-170-054-000 Project Location:							
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficeries of Project: Constructing a metal building for use as a commercial automotive expansion of Applegate Garage facility across street. Name of Public Agency Approving Placer County Planning Services Division Entitlement/Action Date:	e repair fa	acility. Proposed use is an					
This project was approved on May 23, 2017		FILED					
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:		American American					
STEVE MANNING		APR 2 4 2019					
Exempt Status:		COUNTY CLERK OF PLACER COUNTY BY:					
Ministerial (Sec. 2108(b)(1); 15268);		DE LITY COLLEGE					
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a));		\mathcal{O}					
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));							
X Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:	Secti	ions 15303 and 15332 of the CEQA					
Statutory Exemptions. State code number:	Place	Guidelines, and Section 18.36.050 of the Placer County Environmental Review					
Reason why project is exempt: See Project Description	Smal	nance (Class 3 - New Construction of Il Structures and Class 32 - Infill elopment).					
Lead Agency Contact Person √ George Rosasco Title;∕Supervising Planner		Tel: 530-745-3065					
Signature A Val (100)	Date (Governor's Office of Planning & Research					
Signature St. Co.	_ Date	AUG 01 2019					

#19-0126

State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

RECEIPT#

31-190126

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)

_				REVE	RSE. TYPE	OR PF	RINT CLE	ARLY				DATE	
LEAD AGENCY PLACER COUNTY PLANNING SERVICES DIVISION											04/24/2019		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING													
_	PLA	CER CO	UNTY	CLER	K AUBU	RN							
		JECT TIT											
APPLEGATE GARAGE - MUP C PROJECT APPLICANT NAME												PHONE NUMBER	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PLACER COUNTY PLANNING SERVICES DIVISION									r			530-745-3065	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY											STATE	ZIPCODE	
	3091	L COUN	TY CE	NTER	DRIVE	STE	AUBU	JRN			CA	95603	
_	14												
					k appropri								
					School D	istrict	□ Otr	ner Specia	il Distri	ct 🗆 State	Agency	☐ Private Entity	
	CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$												
	☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)										\$2,354	.75 \$	
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)										\$850	.00 \$		
□ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)										\$1,112	.00 \$		
✓ County Administrative Fee \$50.00 \$ 50.00✓ Project that is exempt from fees													
					of Exemp	•							
□ DFG No Effect Determination (attach)													
□ Other												\$	
	PAYN	IENT ME	THOD:										
		□ Cash		Credit	☐ Che	ck	Other	er: Jou	rnal	TOTAL RECEIVED \$50.00			
	SIGN	ATURE		10	0 -					TITLE			
_	X _	Him	of 6	all	my					K. C	ollins,	DEPUTY	
	DBU IE	CT APPLICA	NT COPY	CD	FW/ASB COP	Y	LEAD AGE	ENCY COPY		COUNTY CLER	RK COPY	FG 753.5a (Rev. 01/18)	
2	0	0 -1	_										
CLKBZRH9T2,	Change:	Total F County	Total	E SI	Dac Not	Sub	PLA	Rec 04,	(m)				
子(e:	1 F	D	A	#: ice 24/2	3 :	N CER	Receipt #: 04/24/2019					
172,		Fees:	000	∑	190 of 2019	ted	ONC.)t #					
6		Fees: Charges	Document)126 Exe	Ву	oun:			G	overnor's Office	of Planning & Research	
		1	t Fees		Doc #: 190126 Notice of Exemption 04/24/2019 11:15:45 /		ty f	027721 11:15 AM		G(O V Oction		
			CC.	111	40		œC.	772 5 A			ALIC	01 2019	
		0	Š	\subseteq	01 _		F-3	-			AUU	OT TOIS	
		JOURN	Š	CLER	AM		orde	02772187 :15 AM					
		JOURNAL	Ĭ,	FISH AND WILDLIFE CLERK FEE:	n AM		County Recorder ICO	2187 M		S		EARINGHOUSE	